IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - FEB JAN - FEB FEB FEB
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2008 IMPORTS 2009 IMPORTS 2008 2009
NOTE 6 BUTTER

NEW ZEALAND 150,593 1,950 17,160 0 0
EU 25 1/
DENMARK 3,381 9,739 3,381 9,739
FRANCE 1,328 3,788 57 278
ITALY 165 96 55 39
PORTUGAL 200 0 0 0
UNITED KINGDOM 9,773 3,332 2,770 2,312
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 96,161 14,847 16,955 6,263 12,368
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 73,935 0 0 0 0
ANY COUNTRY 2/
DENMARK 28,906 12,730 12,775 12,730
FRANCE 43,093 31,782 28,392 22,682
GERMANY 2,421 2,670 0 1,460
ICELAND 5,745 0 5,745 0
INDIA 19,200 6,800 0 0
IRELAND 1,306 158,842 1,306 131,868
ITALY 11 607 11 300
NETHERLANDS 55,800 2,325 600 2,325
NEW ZEALAND 55,200 0 0 0
POLAND 0 6,614 0 6,614
SPAIN 195 113 60 0
UNITED KINGDOM 12,817 8,745 7,722 8,235
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 6,656,311 224,694 231,228 56,611 186,214
COMMODITY TOTAL 6,977,000 241,491 265,343 62,874 198,582
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - FEB JAN - FEB FEB FEB
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2008 IMPORTS 2009 IMPORTS 2008 2009
NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK

AUSTRALIA 600,076 544 0 544 0
CANADA 219,565 0 0 0 0
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 4,441,359 0 0 0 0
COMMODITY TOTAL 5,261,000 544 0 544 0
NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK
NEW ZEALAND 3,175 0 0 0 0
ANY COUNTRY 2/
NETHERLANDS 33,909 27,511 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 8,400 463,000 8,400 162,000
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 3,318,125 42,309 490,511 8,400 162,000
COMMODITY TOTAL 3,321,300 42,309 490,511 8,400 162,000
NOTE 12 DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA 161,161 0 0 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 63,820 0 0 0 0
COMMODITY TOTAL 224,981 0 0 0 0
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NOTE 14

NOTE 16

CONTINUED

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

CANADA
INDIA
IRELAND

NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

COMMODITY TOTAL

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
1CELAND
ISRAEL

NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND
URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/

QUOTA

6,080,500

6,080,500

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000
1,720,000

250,000

JAN - FEB
2008 IMPORTS

194,330
13,544

0

0
1,922,321
4,731
604,405

0

95,614
5,409
702,462

JAN - FEB
2009 IMPORTS

728
4,120,497
8,812
396,135

0

43,483
4,068
327,992

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

FEB
2008

71,375
1,762
373,667

FEB
2009

2,965,147
1,581
123,054

0

30,350
2,731
191,178



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - FEB JAN - FEB FEB FEB
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2008 IMPORTS 2009 IMPORTS 2008 2009
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

FINLAND 109,475 102,512 72,831 63,030
FRANCE 387,693 248,714 166,207 136,766
GERMANY 69,132 49,012 18,342 28,896
GREECE 10,584 0 0 0
IRELAND 550,686 667,299 157,703 388,263
ITALY 325,467 251,040 176,476 147,536
LATVIA 0 760 0 760
LITHUANIA 0 42,000 0 17,000
NETHERLANDS 88,297 131,185 40,259 122,535
POLAND 217,431 77,451 139,588 51,343
PORTUGAL 732 222 245 63
SPAIN 44,205 31,817 19,577 21,124
SWEDEN 75,176 52,462 38,905 37,795
UNITED KINGDOM 330,468 117,425 136,069 32,269
EU SUB-TOTAL 27,493,224 3,012,831 2,147,442 1,413,006 1,271,639
PORTUGAL 353,000 13,995 17,186 1,690 14,805
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 27,846,224 3,026,826 2,164,628 1,414,696 1,286,444
OTHER COUNTRIES
COLOMBIA 18,762 12,334 18,314 3,934
TURKEY 0 8,825 0 8,825
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 201,635 18,762 21,159 18,314 12,759
ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARMENITA 20,402 0 0 0
CANADA 1,320 0 0 0
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

COLOMBIA
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
ITALY

SPAIN
SWITZERLAND
TURKEY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - FEB
2008 IMPORTS

JAN - FEB

2009 IMPORTS

FEB
2008

6,753

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD
ARGENT INA
CHILE

EU 25 1/
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

48,626,859

2,000
80,000

5,850,473

158,642
26,995
3,079

40,267
1,935
4,717
8,402

6,940,184

166
106,358
18,604
79,647
592
24,920

3,188
9,626

2,093,177

65,499
10,671
1,680

20,252
1,935
2,207
7,048

4,519,982

166
56,622
10,855
40,808

0
11,359
0
1,531
6,782
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - FEB JAN - FEB FEB FEB
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2008 IMPORTS 2009 IMPORTS 2008 2009
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 2,829,000 244,037 243,101 109,292 128,123
COMMODITY TOTAL 2,911,000 244,037 243,101 109,292 128,123
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA 2,450,000 110,524 645,000 0 320,000
CHILE 220,000 0 0 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 8,200,000 1,582,383 3,069,013 9,547 1,371,789
EU 25 1/
FRANCE 0 2,046 0 2,046
IRELAND 201,492 150,216 101,862 128,540
UNITED KINGDOM 212,833 96,053 113,150 56,596
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 1,313,000 414,325 248,315 215,012 187,182
OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA 27,720 115,498 27,720 83,585
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 139,889 27,720 115,498 27,720 83,585
ANY COUNTRY 2/
IRELAND 9,500 16,046 9,500 9,500
UNITED KINGDOM 510 9,040 0 0
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 100,000 10,010 25,086 9,500 9,500
COMMODITY TOTAL 12,422,889 2,144,962 4,102,912 261,779 1,972,056
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - FEB JAN - FEB FEB FEB
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2008 IMPORTS 2009 IMPORTS 2008 2009
NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY

AUSTRALIA 1,000,000 0 0 0 0
NEW ZEALAND 2,000,000 902,247 1,524,158 841,300 1,524,158
EU 25 1/
EEC 0 0 0 0
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 354,000 0 0 0 0
OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA 102,765 0 33,510 0
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 168,556 102,765 0 33,510 0
COMMODITY TOTAL 3,522,556 1,005,012 1,524,158 874,810 1,524,158
NOTE 20 EDAM & GOUDA
ARGENTINA 235,000 11,872 33,853 11,872 19,740
NORWAY 167,000 0 0 0 0
EU 25 1/
DENMARK 0 99 0 0
FINLAND 25,450 31,569 18,119 8,696
GERMANY 3,870 0 3,086 0
LITHUANIA 0 1,800 0 1,800
NETHERLANDS 522,642 257,172 282,908 109,428
POLAND 21,872 2,035 19,269 2,035
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 6,389,000 573,834 292,675 323,382 121,959
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 20

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

EDAM & GOUDA

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - FEB

2008 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

FEB
2009

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 21 ITALIAN-TYPE
ARGENT INA
ROMANITA

URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
ITALY

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

6,816,402

6,383,000
500,000
1,178,000

5,407,000

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
FRANCE

13,481,064

1,850,000

78,818

2,822
23,824

JAN - FEB FEB
2009 IMPORTS 2008
0 0

326,528 335,254
447,932 5,869

0 0

0 0

372,951 335,714
372,951 335,714

0 0

820,883 341,583
52,629 58,139
1,089 2,822

5,012 11,489
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

JAN - FEB
2008 IMPORTS

JAN - FEB
2009 IMPORTS

FEB
2008

85,187
105,791

205,289

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 5,925,000
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 79,833
COMMODITY TOTAL 7,854,833
NOTE 23 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT
ISRAEL 50,000
NEW ZEALAND 1,000,000
EU 25 1/
DENMARK
GREECE
IRELAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 4,424,907
COMMODITY TOTAL 5,474,907
NOTE 25 SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH
ARGENT INA 80,000
AUSTRALIA 500,000

EYE FORMATION
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

JAN - FEB
2008 IMPORTS

[eNeoNe)

1,041,800
532,626

11,657
0

8,581
1,113,558
395,819
4,229
238,890
681
40,342
74,484
626

0

1,888,867

JAN - FEB
2009 IMPORTS

[eNeoNe)

1,172,572
380,899

2,031
114
9,457
976,679
244,930
3,082
258,178
0
13,866
60,696
622

409

1,570,064

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

FEB

3,463,293

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 25 SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION
CANADA 70,000
ICELAND 300,000
ISRAEL 27,000
NORWAY 6,883,000
SWITZERLAND 3,630,000
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
SWEDEN
UNITED KINGDOM
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 22,900,000
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 85,276
COMMODITY TOTAL 34,475,276
GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/ 135,585,786

14,347,715

3,123,535

17,314,632

1,735,906

6,034,430

1,717,087

10,485,367



